� the net capital contribution in cash to us by Man Group in return for 17.4 million additional common shares that we issued to Man
Group UK Limited. For purposes of our pro forma combined balance sheet, from which the following table is derived, the amount of
the net capital contribution was estimated to be $651.7 million using our equity at March 31, 2007. The actual amount of the net
capital contribution was calculated as the difference between $1.2 billion and our equity at June 30, 2007, which we estimated on the
date of the Recapitalization, as adjusted for certain subsequent transactions;

� the borrowing by one of our U.S. finance subsidiaries, MF Global Finance USA Inc., (and our guarantee) of $1.4 billion in a 364-day
bridge loan from several financial institutions, including affiliates of several of the underwriters in this offering; and

� the use of a portion of the net proceeds from the bridge loan to repay all of our outstanding borrowings owed to Man Group and third
parties.

In addition, the following table gives effect to the repayment of the borrowings under the bridge loan with the proceeds of this offering of
debentures and our concurrent offering of senior notes.

As of March 31, 2007
Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

(in millions)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,733.1 $ 633.4 $ 2,366.5

Borrowings:
Short-term borrowings $ 82.0 $ (82.0)(1) $ �

Long-term borrowings:
   % Senior Notes due 2012 �
   % Senior Notes due 2017 �
   % Fixed-to-Floating Rate Junior Subordinated Debentures �

Total long-term borrowings 594.6 805.4 (2) 1,400.0

Total borrowings 676.6 723.4 1,400.0

Shareholders� equity:
Preferred shares, $1.00 par value per share; 200,000,000 authorized; no shares issued and
outstanding (pro forma)
Common shares, $1.00 par value per share; 1,000,000,000 shares authorized;
121,295,280 shares issued and outstanding (pro forma) �  121.3 121.3
Additional paid-in capital 537.8 540.9 (3) 1,078.7
Accumulated changes in shareholders� equity �  �  �
Retained earnings �  �  �
Total shareholders� equity 537.8 662.2 1,200.0

Edgar Filing: MF Global Finance North America Inc. - Form F-1

Table of Contents 77

Total capitalization $ 1,214.4 $ 1,385.6 $ 2,600.0

(1) Reflects the repayment of $82.0 million short-term borrowings owed to Man Group and other third parties.

55

Edgar Filing: MF Global Finance North America Inc. - Form F-1

Table of Contents 78

Table of Contents

(2) Reflects the repayment of $594.6 million long-term borrowings owed to Man Group and third parties as well as the issuance of an
aggregate of $1,400.0 million in senior notes and fixed-to-floating rate junior subordinated debentures. We expect to offer the senior notes
pursuant to a separate prospectus. These offerings are not conditioned upon one another and may not be consummated at the same time.

[…]

The pro forma combined financial information does not give effect to this offering of debentures or our concurrent offering of senior notes, nor
does it give effect to our use of the proceeds of these offerings.

The Pro Forma Adjustments are based upon available information and certain assumptions that management believes are reasonable. The pro
forma combined financial information and accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with our combined financial statements and notes
thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus.

The pro forma combined financial information presented is not necessarily indicative of the results of operations or financial condition
that might have occurred had the pro forma adjustments actually taken place as of the dates specified, or that may be expected to occur
in the future.

59

Edgar Filing: MF Global Finance North America Inc. - Form F-1

Table of Contents 83

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

Year Ended

March 31, 2007

Historical
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma
(in millions)

Revenues:
Execution-only commissions $ 386.5 $ �  $ 386.5
Cleared commissions 1,280.0 �  1,280.0
Principal transactions 245.7 �  245.7
Interest Income 3,775.4 �  3,775.4
Other 37.8 �  37.8

Total revenues 5,725.5 �  5,725.5

Interest and transaction-based expenses:
Interest expense(a) 3,370.4 10.1 3,380.5
Execution and clearing fees 700.4 �  700.4
Sales commissions 275.9 �  275.9

Total interest and transaction-based expenses 4,346.7 10.1 4,356.9

Revenues, net of interest and transaction-based expenses 1,378.7 (10.1) 1,368.6

Expenses:
Employee compensation and benefits, excluding employee IPO awards(b) 834.7 (25.1) 809.6
Employee IPO awards(b) �  92.8 92.8
Communications and technology 102.2 �  102.2
Occupancy and equipment costs 29.8 �  29.8
Depreciation and amortization 46.8 �  46.8
Professional fees 50.1 �  50.1
General and other(a) 77.3 0.8 78.1
IPO-related costs(c) 33.5 (33.5) �
Refco integration costs 19.4 �  19.4

Total other expenses 1,193.9 35.0 1,228.9

Gains on exchange seats and shares(d) 126.7 (28.6) 98.1
Net gain on settlement of legal proceeding 21.9 �  21.9
Interest on borrowings(e)(f) 43.8 38.6 82.4

Income before provision for income taxes 289.7 (112.3) 177.4
Provision for income taxes(g) 100.0 (39.3) 60.7
Minority interest in income of combined companies (net of tax) 1.7 �  1.7
Equity in earnings of uncombined companies (net of tax)(h) 0.1 (0.6) (0.5)

Net income $ 188.0 $ (73.6) $ 114.4

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

Edgar Filing: MF Global Finance North America Inc. - Form F-1

Table of Contents 84

60

Edgar Filing: MF Global Finance North America Inc. - Form F-1

Table of Contents 85

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet

At March 31, 2007

Historical
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

(in millions)
Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,733.1

(d) $ 91.1
(e) (109.4)
(i) 651.7

633.4 $ 2,366.5
Cash segregated under Federal and other regulations 4,373.5 4,373.5
Securities purchased under agreements to resell 19,056.3 19,056.3
Securities borrowed 4,843.3 4,843.3
Securities received as collateral 555.2 555.2
Securities owned, at fair value (d) 13,599.0 (91.1) 13,507.9
Receivables:
Brokers, dealers and clearing organizations 6,185.1 6,185.1
Customers 801.6 801.6
Affiliates 12.0

(j) 55.0
(e) (67.0)

(12.0) �
Other 41.7 41.7
Memberships in exchanges, at cost 17.5 17.5
Furniture, equipment and leasehold improvements, net 45.8 45.8
Intangible assets, net 238.1 238.1
Other assets 168.1

(k) (18.7)
(n) 10.9

(7.8) 160.3

Total assets $ 51,670.3 $ 522.5 $ 52,192.8

Liabilities and Equity:
Short-term borrowings, including current portion of long-term borrowings (e) $ 82.0 $ 1,318.0 $ 1,400.0
Securities sold under agreements to repurchase 16,874.2 16,874.2
Securities loaned 10,107.7 10,107.7
Obligation to return securities borrowed 555.2 555.2
Securities sold, not yet purchased, at fair value 3,378.5 3,378.5
Payables:
Brokers, dealers and clearing organizations 2,561.5 2,561.5
Customers 15,756.0 15,756.0
Affiliates 869.9

(e) (899.8)
(l) 29.9

(869.9) �
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 345.9

(j) 55.0
(k) (48.6)
(m) (0.2)
(n) 0.6

6.8 352.7
Long-term borrowings (e) 594.6 (594.6) 0.0

Edgar Filing: MF Global Finance North America Inc. - Form F-1

Table of Contents 86

Total liabilities 51,125.5 (139.7) 50,985.8

Minority interests in combined subsidiaries 7.0 7.0

Equity 537.8
(j) �
(k) 29.9
(l) (29.9)
(m) 0.2
(n) 10.5
(i) (548.5)

(537.8) 0.0
Shareholders� equity (pro forma):
Preferred shares, $1.00 par value per share; 200,000,000 authorized; no shares issued and outstanding �
Common shares, $1.00 par value per share; 1,000,000,000 authorized; 121,295,280 shares issued and
outstanding �  121.3 121.3
Additional paid-in capital �

(i) 444.6
(i) 634.1

1,078.7 1,078.7
Accumulated other comprehensive income �  �  �
Retained earnings �  �  �

Total shareholders� equity (pro forma) 537.8 662.2 1,200.0

Total Liabilities and Equity $ 51,670.3 $ 522.5 $ 52,192.8

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

61

Edgar Filing: MF Global Finance North America Inc. - Form F-1

Table of Contents 87

Table of Contents

NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1: Basis of Presentation

As permitted by the rules and regulations of the SEC, the Pro Forma Combined Financial Information is presented on a condensed basis. The pro
forma combined statement of operations information for the year ended March 31, 2007 was prepared as if the Pro Forma Adjustments had
taken place at the beginning of fiscal 2007. The pro forma combined balance sheet information was prepared as if the Pro Forma Adjustments